
SCTCS Performance Funding Indicators, May 2020

GRADUATE PLACEMENT
COLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2017-18

COLLEGE NAME 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 91% 97% 84% 76% 86% 80% 85% Y Aiken 370 437 84.67%
Central Carolina 92% 92% 92% 90% 92% 92% 91% Y Central Carolina 591 652 90.64%
Denmark 76% 69% 90% 81% 71% 72% 76% N Denmark 111 146 76.03%
Florence-Darlington 84% 90% 85% 74% 83% 79% 94% Y Florence-Darlington 758 807 93.93%
Greenville 79% 74% 85% 81% 81% 87% 82% Y Greenville 1,694 2,055 82.43%
Horry-Georgetown 94% 91% 92% 95% 94% 95% 94% Y Horry-Georgetown 1,322 1,404 94.16%
Midlands 78% 78% 80% 89% 89% 90% 90% Y Midlands 1,884 2,096 89.89%
Northeastern 89% 94% 95% 96% 93% 85% 72% N Northeastern 171 237 72.15%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 90% 92% 97% 96% 93% 93% 91% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 635 699 90.84%
Piedmont 87% 89% 85% 89% 93% 88% 90% Y Piedmont 890 989 89.99%
Spartanburg 84% 83% 82% 84% 85% 85% 89% Y Spartanburg 661 739 89.45%
Lowcountry 94% 93% 98% 97% 94% 95% 93% Y Lowcountry 381 411 92.70%
Tri-County 82% 80% 88% 89% 83% 92% 94% Y Tri-County 1,802 1,924 93.66%
Trident 93% 91% 91% 84% 93% 94% 93% Y Trident 2,314 2,488 93.01%
Williamsburg 96% 90% 93% 95% 91% 93% 95% Y Williamsburg 122 129 94.57%
York 88% 93% 93% 95% 91% 97% 94% Y York 913 971 94.03%
SYSTEM RATE 86% 86% 88% 87% 89% 90% 90% SYSTEM RATE 14,619 16,184 90.33%

Source: Program Evaluation System (PEMS)

GRADUATE PLACEMENT RATES - TARGET 80%

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                            2017-18: Total Placed (14,619) /Total Available (16,184) = 90.33% 

Academic Year
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COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Met Target College First-Time # Tested First-Time # Passed % Passing

Aiken 99% 96% 85% 100% 86% 89% 88% 87% Y ATC 177 154 87.01%

Central Carolina 91% 92% 92% 87% 95% 96% 94% 93% Y CCTC 140 130 92.86%

Denmark 89% 77% 81% 62% 75% 82% 88% 87% Y DTC 15 13 86.67%

Florence-Darlington 82% 91% 79% 81% 84% 78% 81% 84% Y FDTC 125 105 84.00%

Greenville 90% 93% 93% 92% 94% 93% 92% 91% Y GTC 458 416 90.83%

Horry-Georgetown 87% 92% 89% 86% 90% 92% 88% 89% Y HGTC 474 421 88.82%

Midlands 95% 97% 96% 99% 96% 93% 93% 90% Y MTC 308 278 90.26%

Northeastern 100% 89% 74% 74% 92% 97% 82% 69% N NETC 29 20 68.97%

Orangeburg-Calhoun 82% 83% 90% 85% 91% 92% 90% 93% Y OCTC 242 225 92.98%

Piedmont 82% 88% 85% 82% 76% 85% 86% 75% N PTC 311 233 74.92%

Spartanburg 90% 96% 91% 87% 85% 83% 83% 91% Y SCC 166 151 90.96%

Lowcountry 94% 95% 96% 90% 92% 92% 88% 89% Y TCL 109 97 88.99%

Tri-County 86% 85% 83% 87% 88% 95% 84% 89% Y TCTC 230 205 89.13%

Trident 94% 91% 93% 88% 92% 90% 89% 90% Y TTC 525 473 90.10%

Williamsburg 90% 92% 82% 100% 96% 100% 100% 95% Y WTC 21 20 95.24%

York 100% 91% 91% 95% 90% 90% 91% 93% Y YTC 108 100 92.59%

SYSTEM RATE 90% 91% 89% 89% 90% 91% 89% 88% Total 3,438 3,041 88.45%

Data Source: CHE Licensure Exam Report - Submitted 
by colleges via email

System Numerator and Denominator:                                                                                                                                                           
2018-19: Total Passed (3,041) /Total Test Takers (3,438) = 88.45% 

LICENSURE EXAMS PASS RATES - TARGET 80% SCTCS: Licensure Examination Pass Rate Percentage by College

April 01, 2018 - March 31, 2019Academic Year
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FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE
COLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2018-19

COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage
Aiken 72% 72% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 71% Y Aiken 1,504           2,091                71.93%
Central Carolina 70% 69% 68% 69% 73% 77% 74% 72% Y Central Carolina 2,110           2,884                73.16%
Denmark 65% 63% 61% 56% 49% 62% 66% 46% N Denmark 204               441                   46.26%
Florence-Darlington 72% 71% 73% 70% 62% 70% 71% 68% N Florence-Darlington 2,398           3,509                68.34%
Greenville 74% 71% 71% 71% 72% 73% 72% 71% Y Greenville 6,830           9,450                72.28%
Horry-Georgetown 79% 78% 77% 77% 77% 76% 76% 76% Y Horry-Georgetown 4,728           6,128                77.15%
Midlands 75% 72% 72% 73% 74% 73% 70% 68% N Midlands 6,383           9,243                69.06%
Northeastern 74% 78% 72% 69% 75% 69% 73% 68% N Northeastern 625               893                   69.99%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 73% 75% 71% 73% 73% 72% 72% 71% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun 1,250           1,764                70.86%
Piedmont 73% 75% 76% 75% 75% 74% 74% 75% Y Piedmont 2,875           3,786                75.94%
Spartanburg 69% 71% 69% 72% 74% 73% 73% 72% Y Spartanburg 2,664           3,687                72.25%
Lowcountry 70% 68% 68% 70% 73% 71% 66% 68% N Lowcountry 1,248           1,823                68.46%
Tri-County 73% 73% 77% 78% 78% 78% 78% 77% Y Tri-County 4,043           5,230                77.30%
Trident 71% 70% 71% 75% 71% 71% 70% 68% N Trident 7,005           10,159              68.95%
Williamsburg 67% 65% 67% 71% 65% 72% 66% 66% N Williamsburg 266               404                   65.84%
York 71% 71% 72% 72% 74% 74% 74% 73% Y York 2,769           3,710                74.64%
SYSTEM RATE 73% 72% 72% 73% 72% 73% 72% 72% SYSTEM RATE 46,902         65,202              71.93%

Data Source: EDSS Report ENR115PI
Notes: Initial Fall 2018 Close Data and Retained Spring 2019 
Open Data (High School Students are Excluded)

System Numerator and Denominator:             2018-19: Total Numerator (46,902) /Total Denominator (65,202) = 71.93% 

FALL-TO-SPRING PERSISTENCE - TARGET 71%
ACADEMIC YEAR
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Column1 Column2 Column3 Column4 Column5 Column6 Column7 Column8 Column9 Column10 GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES
GRADUATE PRODUCTION RATES - TARGET 20% COLEGE-LEVEL DATA 2018-19

ACADEMIC YEAR
COLLEGE NAME 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Met Target College Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 26% 27% 33% 27% 34% 30% 29% 30% Y Aiken Technical College 413 1363.47 30.29%

Central Carolina 28% 22% 22% 26% 29% 27% 24% 26% Y Central Carolina Technical College 564 2182 25.85%

Denmark 18% 21% 19% 14% 17% 31% 27% 28% Y Denmark Technical College 103 362.87 28.38%

Florence-Darlington 20% 19% 18% 19% 23% 21% 20% 24% Y Florence-Darlington Technical College 640 2633.6 24.30%

Greenville 24% 22% 23% 25% 29% 26% 26% 28% Y Greenville Technical College 1,895 6698.67 28.29%

Horry-Georgetown 27% 30% 29% 32% 33% 33% 29% 31% Y Horry-Georgetown Technical College 1,430 4653.53 30.73%

Midlands 23% 21% 22% 22% 25% 31% 26% 28% Y Midlands Technical College 1,806 6409.4 28.18%

Northeastern 23% 25% 24% 21% 28% 35% 28% 22% Y Northeastern Technical College 169 780.4 21.66%

Orangeburg-Calhoun 19% 22% 21% 22% 53% 38% 39% 32% Y Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 481 1490.67 32.27%

Piedmont 22% 22% 22% 24% 32% 30% 29% 34% Y Piedmont Technical College 967 2858.2 33.83%

Spartanburg 20% 20% 22% 21% 27% 24% 25% 22% Y Spartanburg Community College 657 2937.27 22.37%

Lowcountry 22% 22% 22% 23% 32% 31% 22% 18% N Technical College of the Lowcountry 233 1280.87 18.19%

Tri-County 21% 19% 32% 22% 25% 38% 38% 42% Y Tri-County Technical College 1,838 4417.4 41.61%

Trident 21% 27% 25% 26% 29% 32% 26% 24% Y Trident Technical College 1,788 7428.07 24.07%

Williamsburg 35% 27% 27% 36% 50% 38% 30% 25% Y Williamsburg Technical College 101 405.47 24.91%
York 21% 20% 19% 22% 27% 26% 26% 31% Y York Technical College 886 2883.93 30.72%

SYSTEM RATE 23% 23% 24% 24% 29% 30% 27% 29% System Rate 13,971 48785.82 28.64%

Data Source: EDSS Reports ENR102 and IPD303
Notes: Unduplicated Graduate Headcount (IPEDS date July 
01, 2018 - June 30, 2019) and Fall 2018 Open FTE Data
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STUDENT SUCCESS
COLEGE-LEVEL DATA

COLLEGE NAME 2008 Cohort 2009 Cohort 2010 Cohort 2011 Cohort 2012 Cohort 2013 Cohort 2014 Cohort 2015 Cohort Met Target Numerator Denominator Percentage

Aiken 41% 40% 34% 33% 34% 35% 27% 37% N Aiken 210               571                   36.78%
Central Carolina 38% 31% 30% 34% 30% 24% 34% 36% N Central Carolina 261               728                   35.85%
Denmark 22% 30% 33% 26% 21% 18% 23% 29% N Denmark 108               368                   29.35%
Florence-Darlington 35% 36% 33% 35% 29% 32% 27% 37% N Florence-Darlington 448               1,206                37.15%
Greenville 41% 41% 39% 44% 43% 42% 41% 41% Y Greenville 909               2,225                40.85%
Horry-Georgetown 41% 42% 44% 47% 45% 44% 47% 42% Y Horry-Georgetown 436               1,035                42.13%
Midlands 38% 41% 42% 45% 51% 52% 51% 50% Y Midlands 1,166            2,354                49.53%
Northeastern 35% 37% 37% 38% 46% 40% 41% 44% Y Northeastern 104               234                   44.44%
Orangeburg-Calhoun 33% 32% 31% 30% 35% 32% 31% 30% N Orangeburg-Calhoun 137               450                   30.44%
Piedmont 39% 41% 40% 40% 38% 36% 41% 43% Y Piedmont 399               924                   43.18%
Spartanburg 35% 34% 35% 35% 38% 40% 39% 38% N Spartanburg 366               961                   38.09%
Lowcountry 34% 29% 30% 44% 40% 45% 45% 44% Y Lowcountry 185               420                   44.05%
Tri-County 59% 54% 61% 59% 59% 64% 64% 71% Y Tri-County 1,440            2,038                70.66%
Trident 44% 43% 40% 41% 40% 39% 46% 46% Y Trident 1,125            2,437                46.16%
Williamsburg 31% 23% 24% 34% 38% 43% 41% 51% Y Williamsburg 128               249                   51.41%
York 36% 37% 37% 41% 37% 34% 41% 44% Y York 475               1,083                43.86%
SYSTEM RATE 40% 40% 42% 41% 42% 43% 46% SYSTEM RATE 7,897           17,283             45.69%

Data Source: EDSS Report IPD314 

STUDENT SUCCESS RATES - TARGET 39%

System Numerator and Denominator                        Total Numerator (7,897) / Total Denominator (17283) = 45.69% 



COHORT 2015

Aiken Technical College 189             382             -             571         57            9.98% 79 74            36.78% 361
Central Carolina Technical College 485             243             -             728         80            10.99% 104 77            35.85% 467
Denmark Technical College 171             197             -             368         28            7.61% 72 8              29.35% 260
Florence-Darlington Technical College 813             393             -             1,206      105          8.71% 234 109          37.15% 758
Greenville Technical College 1,548         693             16              2,225      237          10.65% 418 254          40.85% 1,316
Horry-Georgetown Technical College 695             340             -             1,035      181          17.49% 142 113          42.13% 599
Midlands Technical College 1,581         773             -             2,354      198          8.41% 677 291          49.53% 1,188
Northeastern Technical College 158             76               -             234         25            10.68% 43 36            44.44% 130
Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College 321             129             -             450         56            12.44% 16 65            30.44% 313
Piedmont Technical College 517             408             1                924         161          17.42% 124 114          43.18% 525
Spartanburg Community College 689             272             -             961         141          14.67% 121 104          38.09% 595
Technical College of the Lowcountry 170             258             8                420         46            10.95% 92 47            44.05% 235
Tri-County Technical College 1,839         199             -             2,038      429          21.05% 840 171          70.66% 598
Trident Technical College 1,597         843             3                2,437      260          10.67% 515 350          46.16% 1,312
Williamsburg Technical College 44               210             5                249         10            4.02% 100 18            51.41% 121
York Technical College 721             362             -             1,083      143          13.20% 199 133          43.86% 608
TOTAL 11,538      5,778        33             17,283  2,157     12.48% 3,776     1,964     45.69% 9,386

Cohort 2015 System Completers Add'l Outcomes Total Outcome
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